

NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. ALL FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS APPLY. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.

# 1. Eligibility

SXS Sports contests are open to legal residents of the United States and Canada who are at least 13 years old at the time of entry. Employees and affiliates of SXS Sports and other associated companies with the promotion of the contest and their respective parents, subsidiaries, affiliates and advertising and promotion agencies as well as the immediate family (spouse, parents, siblings and children) and household members of each such employee are not eligible.

# 2. Sponsor

Each contest is managed by SXS Sports LLC in conjunction with N-Tech Consulting.

# 3. Agreement to Official Rules

Participation in SXS Sports contests constitutes entrants full and unconditional agreement to and acceptance of these Office Rules and the decisions of the Sponsor and/or SXS Sports LLC, which are final and binding. Winning a prize is contingent upon being compliant with these Official Rules and fulfilling all other requirements.

#### 4. Contest Period

Individual contest dates and running periods will be published within each contest social posting via Facebook and Instagram. Entries that are submitted before or after the contest period will be disqualified.

#### 5. How to Enter

Contest entry instructions will be published within each contest social posting via Facebook and Instagram.

## 6. Prize Drawing

SXS Sports will disclose all entry and prize drawing dates and details within each contest's social posting via Facebook and Instagram. SXS Sports LLC will select winners in a random drawing from among all eligible entries received. SXS Sports will attempt to notify the potential winner via email or direct message on Facebook or Instagram messenger. If the potential winner cannot be contacted within two (2) days of the date of the first attempt to contact him/her, SXS Sports may select an alternate potential winner in his/her place at random from the remaining non-winning, eligible entries.

## 7. Prizes

All contest prize details will be disclosed within each contest's social posting via Facebook and Instagram. For SXS Sports branded apparel, prize substitutions may vary (size, apparel item, or color) for winner if advertised item options do not match the winner's personal size.

### 8. Warranties

For all partner provided products and merchandise, any warranty questions or claims must be directed to the product manufacture.